Breakthrough Technology
Backup Ballasts for HID Metal Halide Lamps
The Philips Bodine ARC Keeper®
 ARC Keeper brochure
Philips Bodine ARC Keeper® HID Backup Ballasts take metal halide lighting
systems to the next level.  By preventing nuisance outages and allowing HIDs
to act as emergency lighting, the ARC Keeper makes a good system better.
HID lamps function as the primary lighting source in facilities such as

od
el
s
* Note: All Arctic models are voltage specific. Standard ARC Keeper models are dual voltage.
All models are UL Listed. Models except Arctic are CSA Certified. U.S. Patent No. 7,091,676
AK175PRB	 Maintains the arc with one 175 W or energy-saving 150 W metal halide probe-start lamp         	 120 VAC, 600 mA, 6 W     	 277 VAC, 800 mA, 10 W
AK250PRB	 Maintains the arc with one 250 W or energy-saving 225 W metal halide probe-start lamp         	 120 VAC, 600 mA, 6 W     	 277 VAC, 800 mA, 10 W
AK400PRB	 Maintains the arc with one 400 W or energy-saving 360 W metal halide probe-start lamp         	 120 VAC, 310 mA, 4 W      	 277 VAC, 320 mA, 4 W
AK400PRB-SP 	 For use with installations not providing an unswitched line 	 120 VAC, 310 mA, 4 W      	 277 VAC, 320 mA, 4 W
AK17SPLS	 Maintains the arc with one 100 to 175 W metal halide pulse-start lamp	 120 VAC, 500 mA, 6 W      	 277 VAC, 500 mA, 9 W
AK17SPLS-208V	 Maintains the arc with one 100 to 175 W metal halide pulse-start lamp	 120 VAC, 500 mA, 6 W      	 208 VAC, 500 mA, 9 W
AK17SPLS-240V	 Maintains the arc with one 100 to 175 W metal halide pulse-start lamp	 120 VAC, 500 mA, 6 W      	 240 VAC, 500 mA, 9 W
AK400PLS 	 Maintains the arc with one 200 to 400 W metal halide pulse-start lamp	 120 VAC, 500 mA, 6 W      	 277 VAC, 500 mA, 9 W
AK400PLS-208V	 Maintains the arc with one 200 to 400 W metal halide pulse-start lamp	 120 VAC, 500 mA, 6 W      	 208 VAC, 500 mA, 9 W
AK400PLS-240V	 Maintains the arc with one 200 to 400 W metal halide pulse-start lamp	 120 VAC, 500 mA, 6 W      	 240 VAC, 500 mA, 9 W
Arctic 17SPLS-120V*	 Maintains the arc with one 100 to 175 W metal halide pulse-start lamp		  120 VAC, 360 mA, 17 W
Arctic 17SPLS-208V	 Maintains the arc with one 100 to 175 W metal halide pulse-start lamp		  208 VAC, 360 mA, 17 W
Arctic 17SPLS-240V	 Maintains the arc with one 100 to 175 W metal halide pulse-start lamp		  240 VAC, 360 mA, 17 W
Arctic 17SPLS-277V	 Maintains the arc with one 100 to 175 W metal halide pulse-start lamp		  277 VAC, 360 mA, 17 W
Arctic 400PLS-120V	 Maintains the arc with one 200 to 400 W metal halide pulse-start lamp		  120 VAC, 360 mA, 17 W
Arctic 400PLS-208V	 Maintains the arc with one 200 to 400 W metal halide pulse-start lamp		  208 VAC, 360 mA, 17 W
Arctic 400PLS-240V	 Maintains the arc with one 200 to 400 W metal halide pulse-start lamp		  240 VAC, 360 mA, 17 W
Arctic 400PLS-277V	 Maintains the arc with one 200 to 400 W metal halide pulse-start lamp		  277 VAC, 360 mA, 17 W
l	 Is suitable for indoor and damp locations. (Outdoor
	 fixtures may be served by the  ARC Keeper if the device is
	 remote mounted.)
l	 Distinguishes between a deliberate lamp shutoff and